FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	JENNIFER MARILYN HINSLEY
Date of death:	Last seen alive on the 16 <sup>th</sup> day of May 2018 and her
	dead body was found on the 20 <sup>th</sup> day of May 2018
Last known residential address of deceased:	8 Ashley Court Blackmans Bay in Tasmania
Address in Will:	8 Ashley Court Blackmans Bay in Tasmania
Date of Will:	12/07/2016
Executor named in Will:	TASMANIAN PERPETUAL TRUSTEES LIMITED
	TASMANIAN PERPETUAL TRUSTEES LIMITED
Full name of applicant:	TASMAINIAIN FERFETUAL TRUSTEES LIMITED
Address of applicant:	137 Harrington Street, Hobart in Tasmania

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: JENNIFER MARILYN HINSLEY Tasmanian Perpetual Trustees GPO Box 227 HOBART TAS 7001 Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Stranger in Blood

Address for service:

137 Harrington Street, Hobart in Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 12/07/2016

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.